



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2777 of 2023

Asif Khan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Anil Kumar, Ashfaq Ahmed Ansari, Neeraj Kumar Srivastava, Pankaj Kumar, Wasim Alam, Yogendra Pati Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit to counsel for appellant.

List this case on 16.01.2026.

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)

December 18, 2025

P. Pandey